equity shares by the Resulting Companies, the issued, subscribed and 
paid-up capital of each Resulting Company shall, assuming full allotment 
of shares referred to in Clause 11.1 shall be as follows: 

(a) the issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Resulting
Company1 shall stand increased to Rs. 144,68,35,100 (Rupees
One hundred forty four crores sixty eight lakhs thirty five thousand
one hundred only) divided into 14,46,83,510 (fourteen crores forty
six lakhs eighty three thousand five hundred ten only) Equity
Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees ten only) each fully paid-up; and

(b) the issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Resulting
Company2 shall stand increased to Rs. 72,34,17,550 (Rupees
Seventy two crores thirty four lakhs seventeen thousand five
hundred and fifty only) divided into 14,46,83,510 (fourteen crores
forty six lakhs eighty three thousand five hundred ten only) Equity
Shares of Rs. 5 (Rupees five only) each fully paid-up.

PART V 

ACCOUNTING TREATMENT 
13. Accounting by the Demerged Company and the Resulting Companies in

respect of assets and liabilities

13.1 Accounting treatment in the books of the Demerged Company: